

## CDW Canada Wins Fortinet's Operational Technology Partner of the Year Award

CDW Canada enables security for converged IT/OT ecosystems with Fortinet solutions

## Toronto, ON, Canada - April 8, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations announced today that it was named Fortinet's Operational Technology (OT) Partner of the Year. The Fortinet Partner of the Year Awards recognize dedicated and distinguished partners and distributors around the world. Fortinet's channel partners play a critical role in helping Fortinet's evolution of cybersecurity and the convergence of networking and security.

The OT Partners of the Year have fully maximized the business opportunity with Fortinet's market-leading <u>OT solutions</u> and successfully deployed OT across their customer bases.

"As we continue to help our customers achieve success, we are thrilled to be recognized as Fortinet's Operation Technology Partner of the Year," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "This award underscores our expertise and commitment to delivering innovative solutions for our customers, enabling remarkable outcomes through the deployment of industry-leading OT solutions and securing OT environments across various industries and sectors. We look forward to continuing working alongside Fortinet to meet the needs of Canadian businesses."

## **About CDW Canada**

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to

empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.cdw.ca">www.cdw.ca</a>.

For further information, please contact:

## Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca